

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 60-62 OF 2006 (For prel. hearing)

CHANDAN MITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Vutts, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

& 16 of 2005 titled City Meanwhile, further proceedings in Criminal Complaint Nos.9, 15

Public Prosecutor v. Anuradha Dutt & Chandan Mitra; City Public Prosecutor vs. Chandan Mitra and

City Public Prosecutor v. Bulbul Roy Mishra and Chandan Mitra pending before the Principal Session

Judge at Chennai are stayed.

Shi Ram )

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Khu

rt Master

Court Master

Cou