

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 60-62 OF 2006

CHANDAN MITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.7/9/2007)

Date: 01/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner states that she would be filing an application for
deletion of the names of respondent Nos.3 & 4. A week's time is
allowed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master