

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.Nos.2411-2413/2008 & 14823-14825/2008 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 60-62 OF 2006

CHANDAN MITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Crl.M.P.No.2411-2413 : (appln. for withdrawal of transfer petition)
Crl.M.P.NO.14823-14825/2008 :(appln. for deleting the name of R.Nos. 3 & 4
from the array of parties with office report)

Date: 22/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for withdrawal of the
petitions are allowed and the transfer petitions are dismissed as not
pressed.

In view of the above, the applications for deletion of parties
have become infructuous.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.2411-2413 & 14823-
14825

IN

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL) NOS.60-62 OF 2006

CHANDAN MITRA
PETITIONER

...

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for withdrawal of the petitions are allowed and the transfer petitions are dismissed as not pressed.

In view of the above, the applications for deletion of parties have become infructuous.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 22, 2008.